
Spencer County 
 

 
Local Building Inspector:  Steve Clark (county),  
Office Phone Number:   502-477-9135         
 
State Building Inspector:  Mandy Hayden 
E-mail Address:    mandy.hayden@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    502-321-8047 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Michael Faulkner 
E-mail Address:    Michael.faulkner@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-583-2226 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jim Morris 
E-mail Address:    jim.morris@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-999-8241 
 

 

 
HVAC Inspector:   Danny Bishop 
E-mail Address:    danny.bishop@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-655-5061 
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:   Tom Wimsatt 
E-mail Address:    Thomas.Wimsatt@ky.gov    
Cell Phone:       502-220-2501    
 
Office Hours:    Thursday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   502-477-2163 
 
Office Address:    Taylor County Health Department 
     88 Spears Drive 
     Taylorsville, KY 40071 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Suzanne Black 
Office Phone Number:   502-477-8146 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Randall Southerland 
E-mail Address:    randall.southerland@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    859-339-4458 
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